

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 3248/2025

Prabha Harjilal College of Pharmacy &
Paraclinical Sciences

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Ankush Manhas, Advocate

v/s

Pharmacy Council of India & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Anishwar Chatterji Koul, CGSC
Mr. A P Singh, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
12.12.2025

Mr. Anishwar Chatterji Koul, learned CGSC is directed to file
response to the instant petition by or before the next date of hearing.

List on **19.12.2025.**



(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
12.12.2025
Manan