

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No.933/2026 in
WP(C) No.3248/2025

Prabha Harjilal College of Pharmacy
and Para Clinical Sciences

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ankush Manhas, Adv.

vs

Pharmacy Council of India & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Anishwar Chatterjee Koul, CGSC
for R-1.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(24.02.2026)

CM No.993/2026

This application has been moved by learned counsel for applicant-petitioner seeking preponement of hearing of the main petition which has been posted on 27.03.2026.

For the reasons assigned in this application, coupled with submissions urged at bar by learned counsel for the applicant-petitioner, the same is allowed by directing the Registry to list main petition being WP(C) No.3248/2025 on **25.02.2026** instead of 27.03.2026

Application stands disposed of.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
24.02.2026
Surinder