

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 5494/2026 in
WP(C) No. 3248/2025**

Prabha Harjilal College of Pharmacy
and Paraclinical Sciences

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ankush Manhas, Advocate.

vs

Pharmacy Council of India and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

17.08.2026

1. For the reasons set out in the application, the same is **allowed** and the date already fixed is preponed to **19.08.2026**.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
17.08.2026
Neha-1**