

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: - WP(C) No. 3248/2025

c/w

CCP(S) No. 136/2026

Prabha Harjilal College of Pharmacy
and Paraclinical Sciences

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ankush Manhas, Advocate

vs

Pharmacy Council of India and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Anishwar Chatterji Koul, CGSC
(Through VC)

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
29.08.2026

List on 31.08.2026.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
29.08.2026
AKHILESH